

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17157 of 2024

=====

GUJARAT PETROLEUM EMPLOYEES UNION

Versus

ONGC LTD & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AK CLERK(235) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR KUNAN B NAIK(3210) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 20/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate, Mr.Naik, to file the affidavit-in-reply, the matter is adjourned to 05.02.2025.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)