

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17157 of 2024****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2116 of 2025**

=====

GUJARAT PETROLEUM EMPLOYEES UNION

Versus

ONGC LTD & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AK CLERK(235) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR KUNAN B NAIK(3210) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**Date : 03/10/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.Naik submits that there are some developments after the petition came to be filed and therefore, by way of affidavit the same is placed on record. Learned advocate Mr.Clerk submits that to deal with the contentions raised in the affidavit a rejoinder is required to be filed and same is ready and would be filed during the course of the day with the Registry. Registry is directed to accept the rejoinder if any filed.

At his request, matter is adjourned on 18.11.2025.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

ARCHANA S. PILLAI