

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17157 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2116 of 2025

=====

GUJARAT PETROLEUM EMPLOYEES UNION

Versus

ONGC LTD & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AK CLERK(235) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR KUNAN B NAIK(3210) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 23/03/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Though taken up, none appears for the respondents. In the interest of justice, list tomorrow i.e. on 24.03.2026.

ABHISHEK/19

Sd/-
(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)